Lol . m%b l%*IB.)"O'D'V

Hective L}a & LS pee) S
farm Date TN E e
sost =S
levenue T -

Tott ‘.Q:__,

AGHOT
Jenexal By D O TUE e

Term oA Ao

WPVEWES DY VD e e

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date:__11/19/13
ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

This agreement is to form and operate the Pima Regional Special Weapons and Tactics
(S.W.A.T.) Team in order to enhance the ability of the participating jurisdictions, through their
various law enforcement agencies, to respond to those situations in which use ofa SW.A.T.
team is appropriate.

This Amendment is to extend the term for five years.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): 01-11-O-140770-0408

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS:

Page 1 of 2 —0 (0B 13

Agnda 11182013

(3



CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

PIMA COUNTY COST: and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:

ITEM NO.

FUNDING SOURCE(S):_General Fund / State Grant Fund

(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, efc.)

Advertised Public Hearing:

YES X NO

Board of Supervisors District:

! 1 2 3 4

5 All| X

IMPACT:

IF APPROVED:

IF DENIED:

DEPARTMENT NAME:__Sheriff's Department

CONTACT PERSON: Bonnie Schaeffer

TELEPHONE NO.:_351-6374

Page 2 of 2



PIMA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
PROJECT: PIMA REGIONAL S.W.A.T. TEAM CONTRACT
NO.L 7504 pogus a0uve dvada / §5
CONTRACTOR: Pima County, Town of Oro Valley, Town of
Marana, City of South Tucson, Town of Sahuarita, Pascua Yaqui , AMENDM ENT NO. 0’2'
Nation and Tucson Airport Authority. This number must appear on all
invoices, corres_ppndence and
CONTRACT NO.: 01-11-0-140770-0408 documents  perteining  to this,
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: Two (#02)
ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 04/15/2008 — 04/14/2013 ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $150,000.00
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 04/14/2013 PRIOR AMENDMENTS: $0.00
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 04/14/2018 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $0.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $150,000.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY, pursuant to Article V - Term, have agreed to extend the Contract term
for a period of five years; and

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

Change. ARTICLEYV —~Term:
From: «..shall terminate on the 14" day of April, 2013..."

To: »...shall terminate on the 14" day of April, 2018..."

The effective date of this Amendment shall be April 15, 2013.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

Page 1 0of 8



All other pravisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be
binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

APPROVED: ATTEST:
Ramon Valadez Date Robin Brigode Date
Chair, Board of Supervisors Clerk of the Board
APPROVED AS T NTENT APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL
m AUTHORITY:
XU mps st
DepanM Hééa Date Sean Holduin Date

Deputy County Attorney

Page 2 of 8



All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shalt remain in effect and be

binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

TOWN OF ORO VALLEY:
A /// e
Dr. Satich I. Hireféth Date

Mayor of Oro Valley

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

L (e A

Daniel G. Sharp
Chief of Police, Oro Valiey

ATTEST:

(s Fmewe sfy;

#gb/e/ K. Bowwer /o Déte
own Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL

M&W @ for 3/21//3

fbm Kidlles Date
.

o Valley Town Attorney

Page 3 of 8



All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shali remain in effect and be

binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

PASCUA YAQUI TRIBE:

B~

Peter YUCM
Chairman, Pascud Yaqui Tribe

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

S

C olice, Pascua Yaqui Tribe
MIcHACL A VALZENVRVELA

ATTEST:

5=

(Name) (2 tber+ Valencia Date 4-15- 20t 3
(Title) secverme, Pascua vawus TRIQE

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL
AUTHORITY:

o 17673

(Name)AnANM M?ESVA v Date

Page 4 of 8

ATToeNEY GEUERAL  PASCUA YAQUT TR



All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be
binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

TOWN OF SAHUARITA: ATTEST: e -

N

; . sy
/DQAH.@L‘.AA’V‘7 §-2013 mM r‘%&%
Duane Blumberg Date Vicky Mi MC LoaDate
Mayor Town Cle
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL
@ AUTHORITY:
QEQ\* 2143 ;_QQW 07-02- 2.3
. Harris Date Daniel J. Hdewdli = Date

Ch ef o Police Town Attorney

Page 5 of 8



All other provisions of the Contragt, noispecifically changer by this Amendment shall remain i effect and oe
binding upon the parties

IN WITNESS THEREQF. the :parties -have affixed ther signatures 1o:this Amandment onthe dates writien delow

CITY :OF S0OUTH TUCSON: ATTEST:
cort 2[2fz013 ammugmdy”
(Name) 5 ,J;q-z- Data Name) Ve ca Mo rend Date
(Title) 4“/04‘ (Titie) MK{CU-/L
APPROVED AS TOCONTENT APPROVED A8 TO FORM AND LEGSHL
RUTHORITY
2 79
(Name) Date Name) ekl Wt " Date

(Titie) {Titie; G AM

%)
iy
118}
ih

(B8]
1]
i
v



All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be
binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

TUCSON AIRPORT AUTHORITY: ATTEST:

e S S /,/ fo

Bonme Allin Linda Mabry
President/CEO Tucson Airport Authority Executive Assistant to the President/C

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL

AUTHORITY
<O 6) -
Jo Ano ff UV Sarah Meadows
C of Public Safety, Tucson Airport Associate General Counsel, Tucson Airport Authority
Awthofity Police Department



All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be

binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREQF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

TOWN OF MARANA:

ZA /

(Name) £ HONEA Date
(Tite) M A yoR

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

%ma 13

Name Date
(T!tle) Igm S?ozmﬁ

Ca {—,F & Ru 93

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL
AUTHORITY;

Nafme) ank s, /// Date

itle)
Jrorr] // < /

{00034549.DOC /}Page 8 of 8



